

**Civil Misc Appeal No 02 of 2025**

Present: Sri. Subhadeep Ray  
Id. Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri.  
In Charge: ADJ Court, Kurseong.

Order No. 03.

Date. 10.09.2025.

Appellant files Ld. Lawyer Hazira.

Regular PO is retired I am the in Charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

To **19.09.2025** for hearing of the petition U/s 5 of Limitation Act.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....  
Addl. Sessions Judge  
Kurseong.  
( In Charge)