

Civil Misc Appeal No. 02 of 2025

Order No. 05

Date. 15.11.2025.

Appellant files ld. lawyer hazira.

Ld. P.O is retire on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and accordingly Shri Madan Mohan Mishra, Ld.District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Darjeeling is the in-charge of this Court and Office.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

To **08.12.2025** for hearing of the petition U/s 5 of the Limitation Act .

D/c by me.

SD/-ADJ,Kurseong
Kurseong
(In-Charge)