

Civil Misc Appeal 02 of 2025

Order No.08

Dt.02.02.2026

Today is date fixed for hearing of limitation petition.

Both the appellant and respondent are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files a petition praying for adjournment of hearing of the limitation petition .

Hd. Considered prayer is allowed for the interest of justice.

To **11.03.2026** for hearing of limitation petition,WO if any, in the meantime .

D/c by me

ASJ Ksg