

Civil Misc Appeal 02 of 2025

Order No.10

Dated 18.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of of the petition U/Sec. 5 of the Limitation Act, WO if any, in the meantime.

The appellant files lawyer's hazira.

Respondent files written objection against the memo of appeal . Copy served.Let the same be kept with the record.

The appellant files a petition praying for adjournment of the hearing o f the petition U/Sec.5 of the Limitation Act on the ground stated therein .

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed for the interest of justice.

The appellant also files a petition

To **13.05.2026** for hearing of of the petition U/Sec. 5 of the Limitation Act, WO if any, in the meantime.

D/c by me

Sd/-Shri Hemant Sinha  
Addl.Sessions Judge,  
Kurseong.